Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking establishment
approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and whose list is found in document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an
amount of 935,000CFA (Nine Hundred and Thirty five Thousand francs CFA) and valid for thirty (30) days beyond
the date of validity of bids

9. Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Mbiame council Office, Service of Award of Public Contracts
Telephone N0237 675 999 964, as soon as this notice is published.

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire
Cheque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pi^es administralives,  une caution de soumission etablie par une banque de
premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des finances et dont la lisle figure danslapi^12duDAO, d’un montant
defrancs FCFA (935,000FCFA)neuf cent trente-cinq mille francs CFA et valabie pendant trente (30) jours au-dela de la
d teoriginaledevaliditedesoffres,

ConsultationduDossierd'Appeld'Offres
Le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut etre consulte et obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la COMMUNE DE MBIAME, Service

de Passation des Marches Publics Tel.: